s' BARRINGTON

~HILLS

Board of Trustees Special Meeting
AGENDA & NOTICE OF MEETING

MONDAY, MAY 8, 2023 6:30 PM

Village Hall | MacArthur Room
112 Algonquin Road
Barrington Hills, IL 60010

Audio Options:
e Dial: 312-626-6799 and enter meeting ID 889-5617-0602
e Link: Zoom Meeting ID 889-5617-0602

Oath of Office
e Trustee Darby Hills
e Trustee Jessica Hoffmann
e Trustee John Carpenter Clarke

Call to Order & Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment

Be advised that public comment at the meeting is limited to three (3) minutes per person. If
you are not able to attend, send your comment to the Village Clerk at clerk@barringtonhills-
il.gov and it will be forwarded to the Board Members.

1. Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election

1.1 Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election
Certified Election Results - Cook County Clerk's Office.pdf

2. Administration
2.1 [Vote] President Pro Tem Appointment:
Trustee David Riff
22 [Vote] Trustee Committee Assignments:
Building & Zoning

Chairwoman: Darby Hills
Member. Jessica Hoffmann


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88956170602?pwd=bmZMbU8zM3J6SERZMjhnWmMzSXZsUT09
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1925695/Certified_Election_Results_-_Cook_County_Clerk_s_Office.pdf

Environment
Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom
Member: Jessica Hoffmann

Finance
Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss
Members: Darby Hills & John Carpenter Clarke

Health
Chairwoman: Jessica Hoffmann
Member. John Carpenter Clarke

Insurance
Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss
Member. Darby Hills

Municipal Building & Grounds
Chairman: David RIiff
Member. Thomas W. Strauss

Planning
Chairwoman: Darby Hills
Member. David Riff

Public Safety
Chairman: David Riff
Member. John Carpenter Clarke

Roads & Bridges

Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom

Member. David Riff

Village Personnel

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: John Carpenter Clarke & Jessica Hoffmann

Equestrian Liaison
Laura S. Ekstrom

Adjournment

NOTICE AS POSTED



Agenda Item No: 1.1

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report
Meeting Date: May 8, 2023

Submitted By: Nikki Panos

Submitting Department:

Item Type: Report

Agenda Section: Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election

Subject:
Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election

Suggested Action:

Attachments:
Certified Election Results - Cook County Clerk's Office.pdf


https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1925695/Certified_Election_Results_-_Cook_County_Clerk_s_Office.pdf

Cook County Clerk's Office
Suburban Cook County Election Results

Official Certificate of Results
April 04, 2023 Consolidated Election

The Cook County Clerk, having completed a canvass of all votes cast for Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills, hereby
certifies the following vote totals:

Candidates Percentage Votes
Darby Hills 33.98% 600
Jessica Hoffrann 35.33% 624
John Carpenter Clarke 30.69% 542
Total:  100% 1,766

This election having been certified to me as 3 to be elected results in Darby Hills, Jessica Hoffmann, John Carpenter
Clarke being elected.

Below is the abstract of votes by precinct.
Dated this April 25, 2023.
Karen A. Yarbrough, Cook County Clerk

Township - Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills

¢
£ 5
I =}
Township Registered Voters Ballots Cast 2z 2 g Total Votes

g £
'9,

Barrington 4,194 458 308 337 291 936

Algonquin (McHenry) 3,423 598 158 156 138 452

Dundee (Kane) 1,829 17 7 8 6 21

Cuba (Lake) 2,224 661 127 123 107 357

Suburban Cook County Total 4,194 458 308 337 291 936

All Counties Total 1,670 1,734 600 624 542 1,766

Precinct - Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills
I =
Precinct Registered Voters Ballots Cast g 2 § Total Votes

I c
m Ny
g

Barrington 5 1172 302 204 223 192 619

Barrington 7 375 89 61 64 56 181

Barrington 8 1,852 1 0] 1 0] 1

Barrington 9 795 66 43 49 43 135

Algonquin (McHenry) 55 1135 140 0] 0] 0] [0}



Algonquin (McHenry) 60
Algonguin (McHenry) 62
Dundee (Kane) 9

Dundee (Kane) 19

Cuba (Lake) 76

Cuba (Lake) 77

Suburban Cook County Total

All Counties Total

© 2023 - Cook County Clerk's Office

172
1me6
1,027
802
1110
14
4194
1,670

274
184
17

344
317
458
1734

149

127

308
600

134

107

291
542

429

21

357

936
1,766



Agenda Item No: 2.1

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report

Meeting Date: May 8, 2023
Submitted By: Nikki Panos
Submitting Department:

Item Type: Vote

Agenda Section: Administration

Subject:
[Vote] President Pro Tem Appointment:
Trustee David RIiff

Suggested Action:

Attachments:



Agenda Item No: 2.2

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report
Meeting Date: May 8, 2023

Submitted By: Nikki Panos

Submitting Department:

Item Type: Vote

Agenda Section: Administration

Subject:
[Vote] Trustee Committee Assignments:

Building & Zoning
Chairwoman: Darby Hills
Member. Jessica Hoffmann

Environment
Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom
Member: Jessica Hoffmann

Finance
Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss
Members: Darby Hills & John Carpenter Clarke

Health
Chairwoman: Jessica Hoffmann
Member. John Carpenter Clarke

Insurance
Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss
Member. Darby Hills

Municipal Building & Grounds
Chairman: David RIiff
Member. Thomas W. Strauss

Planning
Chairwoman: Darby Hills

Member: David Riff

Public Safety



Chairman: David Riff
Member. John Carpenter Clarke

Roads & Bridges
Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom
Member: David Riff

Village Personnel

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: John Carpenter Clarke & Jessica Hoffmann

Equestrian Liaison
Laura S. Ekstrom

Suggested Action:

Attachments:



	Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda
	Item 1.1 - Cover Page
	Item 1.1 - Certified Election Results - Cook County Clerk's Office.pdf
	Item 2.1 - Cover Page
	Item 2.2 - Cover Page

