

Board of Trustees Special Meeting AGENDA & NOTICE OF MEETING MONDAY, MAY 8, 2023 6:30 PM

Village Hall | MacArthur Room 112 Algonquin Road Barrington Hills, IL 60010

Audio Options:

• Dial: 312-626-6799 and enter meeting ID 889-5617-0602

Link: Zoom Meeting ID 889-5617-0602

Oath of Office

- Trustee Darby Hills
- Trustee Jessica Hoffmann
- Trustee John Carpenter Clarke

Call to Order & Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment

Be advised that public comment at the meeting is limited to three (3) minutes per person. If you are not able to attend, send your comment to the Village Clerk at clerk@barringtonhills-il.gov and it will be forwarded to the Board Members.

- 1. Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election
 - 1.1 Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election Certified Election Results - Cook County Clerk's Office.pdf

2. Administration

- 2.1 [Vote] President Pro Tem Appointment: Trustee David Riff
- 2.2 [Vote] Trustee Committee Assignments:

Building & Zoning

Chairwoman: Darby Hills Member: Jessica Hoffmann

Environment

Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom *Member*: Jessica Hoffmann

Finance

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: Darby Hills & John Carpenter Clarke

Health

Chairwoman: Jessica Hoffmann Member: John Carpenter Clarke

Insurance

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Member: Darby Hills

Municipal Building & Grounds

Chairman: David Riff

Member: Thomas W. Strauss

Planning

Chairwoman: Darby Hills Member: David Riff

Public Safety

Chairman: David Riff

Member: John Carpenter Clarke

Roads & Bridges

Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom

Member: David Riff

Village Personnel

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: John Carpenter Clarke & Jessica Hoffmann

Equestrian Liaison

Laura S. Ekstrom

Adjournment

NOTICE AS POSTED

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report

Meeting Date: May 8, 2023 Submitted By: Nikki Panos Submitting Department: Item Type: Report

Agenda Section: Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election

Subject:

Certified Results: April 4, 2023 Consolidated Election

Suggested Action:

Attachments:

Certified Election Results - Cook County Clerk's Office.pdf

April 04, 2023 Consolidated Election

The Cook County Clerk, having completed a canvass of all votes cast for Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills, hereby certifies the following vote totals:

Candidates	Percentage	Votes
Darby Hills	33.98%	600
Jessica Hoffmann	35.33%	624
John Carpenter Clarke	30.69%	542
Total:	100%	1766

This election having been certified to me as 3 to be elected results in Darby Hills, Jessica Hoffmann, John Carpenter Clarke being elected.

Below is the abstract of votes by precinct.

Dated this April 25, 2023.



Karen A. Yarbrough, Cook County Clerk

Township - Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills

Township	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	Darby Hills	Jessica Hoffmann	John Carpenter Clarke	Total Votes
Barrington	4,194	458	308	337	291	936
Algonquin (McHenry)	3,423	598	158	156	138	452
Dundee (Kane)	1,829	17	7	8	6	21
Cuba (Lake)	2,224	661	127	123	107	357
Suburban Cook County Total	4,194	458	308	337	291	936
All Counties Total	11,670	1,734	600	624	542	1,766

Precinct - Trustee, Village of Barrington Hills

Precinct	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	Darby Hills	Jessica Hoffmann	John Carpenter Clarke	Total Votes
Barrington 5	1,172	302	204	223	192	619
Barrington 7	375	89	61	64	56	181
Barrington 8	1,852	1	0	1	0	1
Barrington 9	795	66	43	49	43	135
Algonquin (McHenry) 55	1,135	140	0	0	0	0

Algonquin (McHenry) 60	1,172	274	149	146	134	429
Algonquin (McHenry) 62	1,116	184	9	10	4	23
Dundee (Kane) 9	1,027	17	7	8	6	21
Dundee (Kane) 19	802	0	0	0	0	0
Cuba (Lake) 76	1,110	344	127	123	107	357
Cuba (Lake) 77	1,114	317	0	0	0	0
Suburban Cook County Total	4,194	458	308	337	291	936
All Counties Total	11,670	1,734	600	624	542	1,766

^{© 2023 -} Cook County Clerk's Office

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report

Meeting Date: May 8, 2023
Submitted By: Nikki Panos
Submitting Department:

Item Type: Vote

Agenda Section: Administration

Subject: [Vote] President Pro Tem App Trustee David Riff	ointment:	
Suggested Action:		

Attachments:

Board of Trustees Special Meeting Agenda Item Report

Meeting Date: May 8, 2023 Submitted By: Nikki Panos Submitting Department:

Item Type: Vote

Agenda Section: Administration

Subject:

[Vote] Trustee Committee Assignments:

Building & Zoning

Chairwoman: Darby Hills Member: Jessica Hoffmann

Environment

Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom Member: Jessica Hoffmann

Finance

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: Darby Hills & John Carpenter Clarke

Health

Chairwoman: Jessica Hoffmann Member: John Carpenter Clarke

Insurance

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Member: Darby Hills

Municipal Building & Grounds

Chairman: David Riff

Member: Thomas W. Strauss

Planning

Chairwoman: Darby Hills

Member: David Riff

Public Safety

Chairman: David Riff

Member: John Carpenter Clarke

Roads & Bridges

Chairwoman: Laura S. Ekstrom

Member: David Riff

Village Personnel

Chairman: Thomas W. Strauss

Members: John Carpenter Clarke & Jessica Hoffmann

Equestrian Liaison

Laura S. Ekstrom

Suggested Action:

Attachments: